Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 2, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish the following Provisional List of all land in the said Townlands of which the said Agnes Annie Murphy, Edith Constance Murphy and Alice Graham Murphy claim to be the Owners, which will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, on the Appointed Day to be hereafter fixed.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	Area	Rent	Standard Purchase Annuity if land becomes vested.	Standard Price if land becomes vested.
						A. R. P.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d
	Holdings subject t	o Judicial Rents	fixed between t	he 15th August,	1896, and	the 16th	August, 19	11.	
1	John Tughan .	Knockrevan, Keady, Co. Armagh	Armagh	Knockrevan	1, 1A	10 0 30	5 17 0	4 14 10	99 16 6
2	James Faloon .	.1	do.	do.		18 3 6	12 - 5 - 6	9 18 10	209 6 0
3	George Ewart .	. Drumderg, Keady	do.	do.	2B 3	4 2 4	$egin{array}{cccc} 2 & 16 & 0 \ \vdots \end{array}$	2 5 4	47 14 5
4	James Campbell .	. Knockrevan, Keady	do.	do.	+	11 1 34	6 16 0	5 10 2	115 19 4
5	Patrick Curry .	. do.	do.	i do.	. 5	18 - 2 - 37	11 0 0	$8 \ 18 \ 2$	187 10 11
	Hol	dings subject to J	udicial Rents I	ixed after the 13	5th August	, 1911.			
6	Samuel Williamson .	Roughan, Keady P.O.	Armagh	Roughan Drumhirk Killyreavy	3 1 1	$ \begin{array}{ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		8 3 0	171 11 7
7	Samuel Heron .	. Iskymeadow, Tassagh P.O.	do.	Loughan	ì	2 2 20	1 12 0	1 7 6	28 18 11
8	William Thomas Nesbitt	Roughan, Keady P.O.	do.	do.	2	23 2 9	13 17 6	11 12 10	245 1 9
9	Jane Heron (widow)	Killyreavy, Keady P.O.	do	Killyreavy	· <u> </u>	6 0 36	2 18 6	2 9 4	51 18 7

Note.—Pursuant to paragraph 2, Part I, of the Third Schedule to the Act the Standard Purchase Annuities in the cases of Reg. Nos. 6, 7, 8 and 9 are calculated on the basis of Second Term Judicial Rents of £10 ls 3d, £1 14s 0d, £14 7s 6d and £3 ls 0d respectively.

Any person objecting to this List by reason of the inclusion or non-inclusion therein of any land may lodge his objection on or before the 10th day of January, 1927.

Such objection must be in conformity with the requirements of Order IX of the Provisional Rules dated the 29th day of May, 1925, made in pursuance of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925,

In case the Judicial holdings set out in the above List become vested in the Commission under the Act the Standard Purchase Annuities in respect of such holdings shall, as has been done above, be calculated on the Judicial Rents in the manner specified in the Third Schedule to the Act.

Pursuant to Order VII of the said Provisional Rules the Owners have given the name and address of John Charters Boyle, College Hill, Armagh, as the name and address of the person to be served on behalf of the Owners with all objections to the above List.

Any person objecting to the above List by reason of any misdescription or for any other similar reason may apply to the Commission to have the said error rectified on or before the 10th day of January. 1927.

Dated this 8th day of December, 1926.

W. E. MACLATCHY, Secretary.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, May Street, Belfast.

Provisional List No. 247.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF FLORENCE GERTRUDE STIRLING, WIDOW.

County of Down. Record No. N.I. 138.

WHEREAS the above-mentioned Florence Gertrude Stirling claims to be the Owner of land in the Townlands of Killyvolgan, Sloanstown, and Black Abbey, Barony of Ards Lower, and County of Down:

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 2, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish the following Provisional List of all land in the said Townlands of which the said Florence Gertrude Stirling claims to be the Owner, which will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, on the Appointed Day to be hereafter fixed.